FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) 2MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	.2002 Docket No.:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	N 100 191 191 19 19
Tab settings → → → ▼	IN THE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10212	5885 ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Comerica Bank	Name: Xpedior S. Incorporated
5-31-02 MAY 31 MAY	Internal Address: Suite 1500
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One North Franklin
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other <u>Michigan Banking Corporation</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
☑ Other Full Release of trademark security interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N
Execution Date: April 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
Additional numbers	SCAFFOLDS, Reg. No. 2258936 ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark I. Feldman	7. T-1-16 (07.050.0.44)
Internal Address: Piper Rudnick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
internal AddressTiper Rudinex	☑ Enclosed
	Any add'l fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:
	18-2284
Oty: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	
06/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000034 2258936 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OF	
9. Statement and signature.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A 2 00.
Mark I. Feldman	12 toldman 5-24-02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and TRADEWARK
	REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0001

FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

By an Agreement (Trademark) dated October 31, 2000, and delivered by Xpedior S Incorporated, an Illinois corporation ("Debtor"), to Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation, as Agent for certain financial institutions ("Comerica"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2001, on Reel 002228, Frame 0248, Debtor gave Comerica, as Agent, a security interest in the trademark identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), which is owned by Debtor. Comerica hereby fully releases any and all interest in the Trademark, including, but not limited to, any and all security interests recorded against the Trademark.

Made this 30° day of April, 2001.

WITNESS: COMERICA BANK, as Agent

By: 1371

Its: 15c

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SST

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS
COUNTY OF WAYNE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30¹ day of April, 2001, by William B. MURDOCK, VICE PRESTDENT of Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking association, on behalf of Comerica Bank.

Notary Public County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

BEVERLY V. JONES
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI
My Commission Expires Nov 11, 2004

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Release of Security Interest Held (trademarks). WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0002

FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Schedule A - Trademark

Mark: "SCAFFOLDS," Registration No. 2,258,936, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Release of Security Interest Held (trademarks).WPD		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/31/2002 REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0003